Lake Norman Baptist Preschool
2025-2026 School Year Calendar

September

First Day of School — Tuesday, Sept. 2™ Please note all

School Closed - Thursday, 9" - CMS Workday Preschool events and
Flour Power starts, Monday, Sept. 8" - (for ages 4 & 5 only)

Starz Dance starts, Tuesday, Sept. 16" days off.

Soccer Shots starts, Wednesday, Sept. 17" Please mark your
Mini-Athletics starts, Thursday, Sept. 18" calendars so you won’t

Let’s Learn About Bees — Thursday, Sept 25" - 10:00 a.m.

1 i 1
School Closed —Tuesday, Sept. 23 — CMS Workday miss anything! Also be

TK Fall Field Trip — Monday, Sept 29" - Quest Nature Center aware of the time of the
October event so you can plan

accordingly. Thanks!!

School closed — Thursday, Oct. 2™ - CMS Workday
4s/PreK Fall Field Trip — Monday, Oct. 6™ - Carrigan Farms
Fire Truck - Wednesday, Oct. 15". 10:00 am (this date may change)
School closed — Monday, Oct. 20" — Prof. Education Workshop for Teachers
Fall Pictures — Monday, Oct. 27" & Tuesday, Oct.28".
November
School Closed- Tuesday, Nov. 4" - CMS Workday/Election Day
School Closed- Tuesday, Nov. 11" - Veteran’s Day Holiday
Speech Screenings — Tues, Nov. 18" & Wed, Nov. 19"
Storyteller, Mr. George — Tuesday, Nov. 25" — 10:00 am
Thanksgiving Break- Wednesday, Nov. 26™ ~ Friday, Nov. 28"
December
Christmas Program - Thursday, Dec. 18", 10:30 a.m.
Christmas Break- Monday, Dec. 22" ~ January 4™
January
School re-opens from break-Monday, Jan. 5
School Closed- Monday, Jan. 19 Holiday
Sprout-n-Shout, Musical Performance- Wednesday, January 21* - 10:00 am
February
School Closed- Monday, Feb. 16" Holiday
Movie and Munchies- Tuesday, Feb. 17", 11:00 a.m.
Family Night Art Gala — Thursday, Feb. 26™, 5:00-8:00 pm
March
School Closed- Tuesday, March 3™ — CMS Workday
Irish Dancers- Wednesday, March 18", 10:00 am
April
Spring Break-Monday, April 6" ~ Friday, April 10" - School reopens from Break Monday, April 13
Moon Bounce — Monday, April 13" and Tuesday, April 14"
Spring Pictures — Mon., April 20™ & Tues., April 21*
4s/PreK Spring Field Trip — Mon, April 27" - Quest Nature Center
May
Sweet Treats with Someone Special, Wednesday, May 6™, 7" 11" or 12
Last Day of School- Tuesday, May 19"
Graduation- Wednesday, May 20" @ 10:30 a.m. Worship Center
School Closed — Thursday, May 21*  (LNB Preschool Staff Workday)

Blue- denotes holidays & days off Green- denotes special events  Red - Graduation
If a special event is scheduled for a day your child is not in school, you are welcome to bring your child to the event and
allow them to participate. You must remain with them until the event ends.

Class Party Dates:
The following dates are set aside for classroom holiday celebrations. Please see your child’s teacher for your child’s exact
party date and time.



